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Subcommittee Name: Small Commercial EM&V Review 

Date Formed:  September 3, 2014 

Objective: 1) Review the SBDI, and other applicable EM&V studies already 
completed to:  

- Highlight common themes and contradicting findings amongst 
the reports; 

- Assess whether the current findings can be used to revise or 
verify the Technical Resource Manual (TRM); and 

- Determine if there are remaining information gaps and 
whether an alternative approach should be pursued.  

2)  Report out findings to the E2 Working Group  
3) Submit revisions to the TRM Subcommittee, if applicable, through 
the established process. 

Timeline: TBD 
 

Subcommittee Members: 

Name Company Phone Email 

John Zabliski (Chair) NYSEG/RGE (585) 771-2660 John_Zabliski@rge.com 

Amanda DiMaso Central Hudson (845) 486-5565 adimaso@cenhud.com 

TJ Rizzo Central Hudson (845) 486-5265 trizzo@cenhud.com 

Rosanna Jimenez Con Edison (212) 460-4160 JIMENEZR@coned.com 

Charmaine Cigliano  Orange and Rockland (845) 577-3121 ciglianoc@oru.com 

Daniel Zaweski PSEG LI (631) 844-3778 daniel.zaweski@pseg.com 

Evan Crahen National Fuel Gas (716) 857-7440 crahene@natfuel.com 

Joe Dolengo National Grid (781) 907-7569 Joseph.Dolengo@nationalgrid.com 

Tracey DeSimone NYSERDA (518) 862-1090 
ext 8452 Tracey.DeSimone@NYSERDA.ny.gov 

Pete Sheehan DPS (518) 473-9891 Peter.Sheehan@dps.ny.gov 

Kanchana Paulraj DPS (518) 486-6075 Kanchana.Paulraj@dps.ny.gov 

Joe Hitt DPS (518) 486-1447 Joseph.Hitt@dps.ny.gov 
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Subcommittee Work Complete Date: 
Notes from Chair (if applicable):  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Notes from Staff (if applicable): 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


